1/2
Ref. Certif. No.
US-23323-A3-UL
IEC SYSTEM FOR MUTUAL RECOGNITION OF TEST
CERTIFICATES FOR ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT
(IECEE) CB SCHEME
SYSTEME CEI D'ACCEPTATION MUTUELLE DE
CERTIFICATS D'ESSAIS DES EQUIPEMENTS

Ref. Certif. No.
US-23323-A3-UL
Model Details:
MB65SXXWYY  Where XX represents output voltage which may be any number from 12 to 48, W can be K for Class
I construction and C for Class II construction or blank, YY may be any number from 00 to 99 or blank, designates
additional configurations indicating non-safety related options.
Factories:
SL XIANGHE POWER ELECTRONICS CORP
No.B-02-03,North side of Landscape Ave, Qibu District,
Environmental Industrial Park
Xianghe, 065400 Hebei China
Ratings:
Input: 100-240V~, 50-60Hz, 1.5A
Output:
Output rating @ ambient temperature condition: Tambient≤50 degree C
MB65S12K:12Vdc/5.4A
MB65S15K:15Vdc/4.33A
MB65S18K:18Vdc/3.6A
MB65S24K:24Vdc/2.7A
MB65S28K:28Vdc/2.32A
MB65S32K:32Vdc/2.03A
MB65S48K:48Vdc/1.35A
Output rating @ ambient temperature condition: Tambient<=70 degree C
MB65S12K:12Vdc/3.8A
MB65S15K:15Vdc/3.04A
MB65S18K:18Vdc/2.53A